
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002236-2026 

Tender

Supply and Installation of a Footbridge

Wrexham County Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-002236
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-06039c 
Published 12 January 2026, 12:18pm

Scope 

Reference

Proc-25-139

Description

To supply and install a 20m long, 2m wide bridge complete with exit ramps with a
minimum load capacity capable of carrying pedestrians, cattle and quad-bikes.

Total value (estimated)

£95,000 excluding VAT

£114,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002236-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002236-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 1 September 2026

5 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45221113 - Footbridge construction work

Contract locations

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Participation 

Conditions of participation

N/A

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

23 February 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

2 March 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk

Project_61625

itt_122175

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 60.00%
Price Price 40.00%

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Wrexham County Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJHN-6516-JQNZ

Commissioning Procurement and Contract Management Unit

Wrexham

LL11 1AR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Julia Pordage-Moore

Telephone: +44 1978 292784

Email: julia.pordage-moore@wrexham.gov.uk

Website: https://www.wrexham.gov.uk/

Region: UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

mailto:julia.pordage-moore@wrexham.gov.uk
https://www.wrexham.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Wrexham County Borough Council


		2026-01-13T15:23:51+0000
	TCPDF




